

ERTH, WEDNESDAY, 31 AUGUST 1994 No. 125 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY G. L. DUFFIELD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.30 PM

HEALTH ACT 1911

HEALTH (CARAVAN PARKS AND CAMPING GROUNDS) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1994

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Health (Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds) Amendment Regulations 1994.

Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 September 1994.

Principal regulation

- 3. In these regulations the Health Act (Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds) Regulations 1974* are referred to as the principal regulations.
 - [* Published in Gazette of 22 February 1974 at pp. 548-53. Erratum published in Gazette of 22 March 1974 at p. 920. For amendments to 22 July 1994 see 1993 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 119.]

Regulation 1 amended

- 4. Regulation 1 of the principal regulations is amended by deleting "Health Act (Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds) Regulations, 1974" and substituting the following —
- " Health (Caravan Parks and Camping Grounds) Regulations 1974

Regulation 5 amended

- Regulation 5 of the principial regulations is amended
 - (a) in paragraph (c) by inserting after "arrangements;" the following
 - " and ":
 - (b) in paragraph (d) by deleting "less; and" and substituting the following
 - ' less, "; and
 - (c) by deleting paragraph (e).

By His Excellency's Command,